

10 22.01  
11 2025  
akb Ct. No. 237

**C.R.R. 3922 of 2023**  
With  
**IA No. CRAN 4 of 2024**  
**Binod Kumar Sharma & Ors.**  
Vs.  
**Registrar of Companies, West Bengal & Anr.**  
**C.R.R. 2178 of 2024**  
With  
**IA No. CRAN 2 of 2025**  
**Vijay Kumar Agarwal**  
Vs.  
**Registrar of Companies, West Bengal & Ors.**

*Mr. Ayan Bhattacharya*  
*Mr. Anand Keshri*  
*Mr. Abhijit Sarkar* ...For the Petitioners in CRR 3922 of 2023 and  
Opposite Party No. 1 in CRR 2178 of 2024

*Mr. Sabyasachi Banerjee*  
*Mr. Anirban Dutta*  
*Mr. S. Abedin*  
*Ms. Pooja Singh* ...For the Petitioner in and CRR 2178 of 2024  
Opposite Party No. 2 in CRR 3922 of 2023

**Re.: IA No. CRAN 4 of 2024**  
**IA No. CRAN 2 of 2025**

Affidavit-of-service filed on behalf of the petitioners is taken on record.

Upon hearing the learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners the interim order granted earlier is extended till 30<sup>th</sup> April, 2025 from date or until further order, whichever is earlier.

The applications for extension of interim order is accordingly disposed of.

**C.R.R. 3922 of 2023**  
With  
**C.R.R. 2178 of 2024**

Mr. Sabyasachi Banerjee, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner in CRR 2178 of 2024 submits that a date may be fixed

after 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2025, which is supported by Mr. Ayan Bhattacharya, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners in CRR 3922 of 2023.

Let the matter appear under the heading 'Contested Application' on 22<sup>nd</sup> April, 2025.

Let affidavit-in-reply filed by Mr. Bhattacharya in CRR 3922 of 2023 and supplementary affidavit filed by Mr. Banerjee in CRR 2178 of 2024 are taken on record.

***(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J. )***