

08.08.2025  
Item nos.15 & 16.  
Court No.32.  
S. De

**CRR No. 2178 of 2024**  
**I.A. No. CRAN 4 of 2025**  
**In the matter of : Vijay Kumar Agarwal. ....Petitioner.**

**With**

**CRR No. 3922 of 2023**  
**I.A. No. CRAN 2 of 2024**  
**I.A. No. CRAN 6 of 2025**  
**In the matter of : Binod Kumar Sharma & Ors.**  
.....Petitioners.

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharya  
Mr. Anand Kesari,  
Mr. Abhijit Sarkar,

...for the petitioners in CRR 3922 of  
2023 & Opposite Party No.1 in CRR  
2178 of 2024.

Mr. Anirban Dutta,  
Mr. Anirban Dutta,  
Mr. S. Abedin,  
Mrs. Chitra Abedin,  
Ms. Pooja Singh,

.....for the petitioner in CRR 2178 of  
2024 & Opposite Party No.2 in CRR  
3922 of 2023.

Mr. Sukanta Ghosh,

...for the respondent no.1 in CRR  
3922 of 2023.

**In re : CRAN 4 of 2025 (CRR No.2178 of 2024)**

1. Affidavit-of-service filed by the petitioner, be kept with the records.
2. All the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties to this revisional application are present before this Court.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner has prayed for extension of the interim order by this application which was filed prior to expiry of the existing interim order.
4. The prayer for extension stands allowed.
5. Interim order stands revived and extended till November 29, 2025 or until further order whichever is earlier.

6. Accordingly, CRAN 4 of 2025 stands disposed of.

**In re : CRAN 6 of 2025 (CRR No.3922 of 2023)**

1. Affidavit-of-service filed by the petitioner, be kept with the records.
2. All the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties to this revisional application are present before this Court.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner has prayed for extension of the interim order by this application which was filed prior to expiry of the existing interim order.
4. The prayer for extension stands allowed.
5. Interim order stands revived and extended till November 29, 2025 or until further order whichever is earlier.
6. Accordingly, CRAN 6 of 2025 stands disposed of.

**In re : CRR No. 2178 of 2024 & CRR No.3922 of 2023**

7. Let the matters appear one week after the ensuing Puja Vacation.

**(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)**