

08.12.2025  
Item No.12  
Ct. No. 34  
nb

**CRR 2178 of 2024**

In the matter of: **Vijay Kumar Agarwal.**

..... petitioner.

**With**  
**CRR 3922 of 2023**  
+  
**IA No. CRAN 2 2024**  
+  
**IA N. CRAN 7 of 2025**

In the matter of : **Bonod Kumar Sharma & Ors.**

..... petitioners.

Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee,  
Ms. Sarmistha Basak,  
Mr. Abhishek Dutta,  
Mr. P. Pramanik,  
Ms. Prachi Misra,

.... For the petitioner (In CRR 2178 of 2024)

.... For the respondent (in CRR 3922 of 2023)

1. The order dated November 17, 2025 inadvertent typographical error has been cropped up which has been pointed by the learned counsel which are as follows:
2. In the first page, the case number should be “CRR 3922 of 2023” instead of “CRR 392 of 2023”.
3. In the second page, 6<sup>th</sup> paragraph, the year should be “2026” instead of “2025”.
4. In the second page, 8<sup>th</sup> paragraph, the year should be “2026” instead of “2025” and time should be “11.00 A.M” instead of “11.00 P.M.”
5. Other portion of the order shall remain unaltered.
6. All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

**(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)**