

25.02.2026
Item No.73 & 74
Ct. No. 34
nb

CRR 3922 of 2023
With
CRAN 2 of 2024
+
CRAN 7 of 2025

In the matter of: **Binod Kumar Sharma & Ors.**
..... petitioners.

With
CRR 2178 of 2024

In the matter of : **Vijay Kumar Agarwal**
.... petitioner

Mr. Anand Keshari,
Mr. Abhik Chitta Kundu,
....For the Petitioners(In CRR 3922 of 2023)
.... For the private respondent (CRR 2178 of 2024)
Mr. Dipta Dipak Banerjee,
Mr. Abhishek Dutt,
MR. Priyadarshi Pramanik
..... for the O.P(In CRR 3922 of 2023).
.... For the petitioner (in CRR 2178 of 2024).
Mr. B. K. Singh,
.... For the U.O.I.

1. The matter is taken up for hearing.
2. At this stage, considering the parties, this Court is unable to deal with the matter on personal ground and hence released.
3. The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Chief Justice for appropriate assignment.

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)

