

01.04.2026
Court No.42
Item No.74-75
Sudipta

**CRR 3922 of 2023
With
CARN 9 of 2026**

**Binod Kumar Sharma & Ors.
Vs.
Registrar of Companies, West Bengal & Anr.**

With

**CRR 2178 of 2024
With
CARN 6 of 2026**

**Vijay Kumar Agarwal
Vs.
The Registrar of Companies, West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Keshari
Mr. Abhijit Sarkar

... for the petitioner in CRR 3922 of 2023
and for the opposite party in CRR 2178 of 2024.

Mr. Dipta Banerjee
Mr A. Dutt
Mr. P. Pramanik

... for the petitioner in CRR 2178 of 2024
and for the opposite party no.2 in CRR 3922 of 2023

In Re : CRAN 9 of 2026 (in CRR 3922 of 2023)

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed for extension of interim order.
2. Interim order granted earlier is extended till 30th April, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
3. CRAN 9 of 2026 stands disposed of.

In Re : CRAN 6 of 2026 (in CRR 2178 of 2024)

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed for extension of interim order.

2. Interim order granted earlier is extended till 30th April, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
3. CRAN 6 of 2026 stands disposed of.

In Re : CRR 3922 of 2023 and CRR 2178 of 2024

1. Let both the parties file brief written notes of argument not exceeding three pages along with the judgments which they want to rely upon with a copy to the other side.
2. Let the matters be listed on 21st April, 2026 at 2.30 p.m.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)