

06.05.2026
Ct. No.42
D/L 53-54
Mujahid

CRR 3922 of 2023
With
CRAN 2 of 2024
CRAN 7 of 2025
CRAN 10 of 2026

Binod Kumar Sharma & Ors.
Vs.
Registrar of Companies, West Bengal & Anr.

With

CRR 2178 of 2024
With
CRAN 7 of 2027

Vijay Kumar Agarwal
Vs.
The Registrar of Companies, West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Anand Keshari
Mr. Abhijit Sarkar

...for the petitioners in CRR 3922 of 2023
and for the opposite party in CRR 2178 of 2024

Mr. Dipto Dipak Banerjee
Mr. Abhishek Dutt
Mr. P. Pramanik
Ms. Mohona Banerjee

...for the petitioner in CRR 2178 of 2024
and for the opposite party no.2 in CRR 3922 of 2023

Mr. Mr. Dhiraj Kumar Trivedi
Mr. Sukanta Ghosh
Mr. Rohan Chamria

...for the opposite party no.1 in CRR 3922 of 2023

- 1.** Let both the parties file written notes of argument not exceeding five pages along with the judgment which they want to rely upon within two weeks with a copy to the other party.
- 2.** Let the matter be listed on 23rd June, 2026.

3. Interim order is extended till 30th June, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)